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Date: August 13, 2024 //\\

To

The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,

25th Floor, P.]J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

CeInsys

Subject: - Presentation on Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on
June 30, 2024

Scrip Code: 538734

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Regulations & Disclosure requirements)
Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the presentation to analyst/investors on

Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ceinsys.com.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,
For Ceinsys Tech Limited

Digitally signed by
Pooja Sunil Pooja sunil

Karande
Karande  pate:2024.08.13

10:55:35 +05'30"

Pooja Karande
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer
M. No. A54401

Place: Nagpur

Encl: As above

Ceinsys Tech Ltd.

Registered Office: 10/5, IT Park, Opp. VNIT, Nagpur-440022.

Maharashtra, India | CIN: L72300MH1998PLC114790

info@ceinsys.com | EPABX: +91 712 2249033/358/930

Fax: +91 712 2249605 WWw.ceinsys.com
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Snapshot

w‘a

199%
2024

25 Years

of Proven Performance

N\

ceinsys

Q

200+ customers
40% business from
Repeat Customers

1000+

Dedicated and technically
qualified employees

Pure-Play
GISand TS

Services Company

Global Footprints:
Presence across US,
Europe and India

GIS

GIS

GIS

-~ GIS

MF

88 K+ Miles 31 K+ Miles 650 K Miles 7 Mn + Hours
Electrical Network of Water Network High Resolution Image Data 2.2 Mn Sq. Ft. of Engineering Services
Processed & analyzed Designed & Implemented for Business Intelligence Infrastructure analyzed Delivered
11% 40% 160% 15% 16%
CAGR 3-Year EBIDTA 3-Year PAT FY24 FY24
3-Year Revenue CAGR CAGR ROE ROCE

GIS : Geospatial Services

TS : Technology Solutions
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Company Overview CEINSYS | &x

Business Performance *
* Founded in 1998 by the Meghe group, Ceinsys has over the years focused on offering technology solutions across various Operational Revenue (INR Mn) and EBITDA Margins

domains and established itself as a premier Geospatial & Engineering solution provider in the ITES space. (%)

* The Geospatial engineering services and Enterprise solutions offerings encompass various aspects of geospatial intelligence,
including Data Creation, Data Analytics, Decision Support Systems (DSS), Enterprise Web Solutions, and Dashboards.

2,529

* Looking at the opportunity of convergence of GIS and autonomous driving technologies in the mobility industry, Ceinsys took a
strategic decision to foray into the mobility services space via its acquisition of a specialized engineering service provider -

AllyGrow Technologies in FY22 which has a good international presence.

17.85%

* AllyGrow’s “Manufacturing Solutions” span the entire product development process — covering both the product engineering
activities and industrial automation solutions for various verticals such as two / three-wheelers, passenger cars, commercial

vehicles, and off-highway equipment.

FY22 FY23 FY24 Q1-FY25
I Revenue =={=FBITDA

* The company boasts a marquee list of customers ranging from large corporates, OEMS, asset management companies and
government bodies in the Geospatial and Manufacturing sectors, globally.

* Ceinsys Tech Limited now is a technology-driven organization that specializes in offering Geospatial, Enterprise and Engineering
solutions by providing independent opinions, actionable insights, and efficient solutions to customers across private and FY24 Revenue Break Up (%)

government enterprises across the utility, infrastructure, natural resources, and Manufacturing sectors.
* |t has a global presence with offices in India, the United States, United Kingdom and Germany.

* The company’s market-leading solutions empower customers to achieve their goals, overcome challenges and drive success in
their respective industries, by providing them tools, technologies, and expertese they need to excel and stay ahead of their

competition. Geospatial &
Engineering Services
* The company is also into software product development, Artificial Intelligence (Al), Machine Learning (ML) and Embedded 81%

Electronics space through a new vertical formation which focuses on product development activities related to Metaverse, Ed-
Tech, Gaming and Mobility.

* This business performance will differ from Consolidated Numbers due to intercompany transaction adjustments

Investor Presentation




CEINsys &

Segments Covered

Covering the entire spectrum, from preliminary

Holistic water management solutions that ensure
Water Wheelers motorcycle development through to Validation

Sustainable management, development, and

utilization of water resources & infrastructure, Support
Passenger Developing a broad & unique portfolio of
planning, installations and monitoring Cars products for all requirements (including EV)

Geospatial & | rachnology

Engineering Solutions
Services

Effective planning, accelerated
digitalization, improved safety,
standardized & streamlined execution of
road transportation projects.

Transport

GIS enabled strategies that help
efficient design, management, Energy
[ Vehicles efficiency requirements

Innovative &  Flexible development
Commercial ensuring  Function  Fulfillment and

#-High Enabling development of vehicles characterized
o 'Hl_g way to work off-highway & delivering extreme
Vehicles performance

Adding location context to AEC projects for
improved workflows, and increased collaboration
throughout project life cycles.

Investor Presentation >
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GeographicallPrésence CeInsys |

® Global Locations Revenue Split —FY24

GEOSPATIAL

e
i nJE>
London - UK# 41’."

~ Frankfurt - German &

7 Detroit, USA

Domestic

%) v 83%
1y o

INDIA \I‘ 4 - o

. Mumbai, Pune, - ﬁ - '\‘Rj .

angalore, Nagpur, e SRS o TECHNOLOGY

A Domestic

100%

Predominantly the Domestic Revenue is from
International projects routed through India based GCCs

Investor Presentation 6



Credentials CeINsys | mx

Geospatial & Engineering Services Technology Solutions
* 30+ Mn Population Impacted across 5118 Villages & 279 * Road Assets: 25,000 Miles - 4 Mn+ Engineering Project
Towns e Distress: 150,000 Miles Hours In Automation and
e 35+ Treatment Plants & 375+ Reservoirs Serviced * Navigation Mapping - 1,864k+ Industry 4.0 solutions
*  Water Network: 31,024 Miles Miles.

* 650,000 Sq miles Hi-Res Imagery

e Lidar & Pano: 12,500 Miles

* UAV: 2,500 Sq miles

* Cadastre: 77,200 Sq Miles

*  Municipal: 2,500,000 Properties .

* Area Serviced 1190 Sq. Miles

Industrial
Automation

Transportation

Product

Geospatial Engineering @
& AEC
* 10 Mn Consumer indexing
* 87,700 Miles Network Mappin e 3 Mn+ Engineerin
e Managed D ices f s * Point Cloud: 20 Mn . & &
ged Data services for 587+ Towns . Project Hours In Product
* Enterprise GIS implementation for 3 states * Scan to Model: 3,230k+ Sq Ft design, development &
* Infrastructure development 30+ substations * Enterprise GIS Validation
+ SCADA implementation for India’s biggest * D|g|'.ca.l Project Mgmt System
transmission Utility * Decision Support Systems
Segments Segments
Y by A 9 </ T (Bl 9 s
9 ., 2 2 <& m OO |@—_|% @ O—O
anun?® ‘ vv

7
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Future Growth'Strategy

al

.
(]

‘..:
i

u

Enhancing

w5

Possibilities

GIS Vertical growth opportunities:

Manufacturing Vertical growth

opportunities:

Key Acquisitions to support future
growth:

Government Initiatives:

* Commitment to GeoAl, Spatial
Analytics, Digital Twins, and AR/VR.
These technologies drive
automation, resource monitoring,
and informed decision-making,
ensuring future readiness

*  The company is leveraging on
India's projected geospatial market
growth which is expected to grow
at CAGR of 13.5% by 2025

* Utilize trends like Digital Water
Management, Wastewater
Processing, Advanced Filtration,
Water-saving Technology, and
Desalination to enhance
accessibility, sustainability, and
economic viability.

* Growth in this segment will be
driven by the growth opportunities
in the areas of grid modernization,
transmission capacity, Intelligent
Asset, Management (IAM), and the
integration of smart & microgrids.

Investor Presentation

Rapid expansion in EV ecosystem to
support Manufacturing business
growth

Company is all set to seize
opportunities in the growing EV
mobility market, with global ER&D
spending in the automotive sector
accounting for USD 125-160 billion
which is growing at a CAGR of
10.6%.

* Acquisition of Ally Grow
Technologies facilitates entry into
the mobility services sector,
capitalizing on the convergence of
GIS and autonomous driving
technologies

* Establishment of a new vertical
MEG-Next which focuses on
innovative product development
activities related to Metaverse, Ed-
Tech, Gaming and Mobility.

* Further acquisitions being planned
in the Geospatial, Manufacturing
and Technology domains

* The company is focused on
capitalizing on substantial funding
opportunities provided by
government initiatives such as
National Infrastructure Pipeline
(NIP), Jal Jeevan Mission, and
Namami Gange program, with a
proposed budget of approximately
USD 15 Billion for water-related
projects

* Focused on tapping the growth
avenues in smart water
management and renewable
energy sectors, as India's aims to
add over 340 GW of renewable
capacity by 2030.
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Key Financial andOperational Highlights CeInsys i

Q1-FY25 Consolidated Financial Operational Highlights

« The company was able to achieve strong topline growth on a YoY
basis despite the adverse impact owing to the General Elections.
Revenue from
Operations EBITDA EBITDA Margin ,
* Major projects that were successfully implemented were loT project
INR 738 Mn INR 132 Mn 17.89% under the water domain Digital Project Management System
awarded by SWSM, Maharashtra under the water domain, and
+37% YoY +16% YoY -330 Bps YoY consulting services for Third Party Inspection projects of various rural
water supply schemes, SWSM, Uttar Pradesh (all under Technology
Solutions).
PAT PAT Margin Diluted EPS * During the quarter the company was able to generate fresh leads for
new/ renewal of business of ~“INR 270 crores, of these, the contract
INR 119 Mn 16.12 % 7.29 INR / Share closures for almost INR 50 crores were achieved.
+42% YoY +51 Bps +34% YoY * Current order book stands at “INR 750 crores, with a bid book
pipeline of over INR 200 crores.

Investor Presentation




Segmental Perfermance CeInsys | =

Operational Revenue —Geospatial & Engineering Services Operational Revenue - Technology Solutions
(INR Mn) (INR Mn)
421
56
Q1-Fy24 Q4-FY24 Q1-FY25 Ql-FY24 Q4-FY24 Q1-FY25
EBITDA —Geospatial & Engineering Services
(INR Mn) EBITDA - Technology Solutions
(INR Mn)
125
118 77
63
7
QSFres Qd-FYas Q1-F(25 Ql-Fy24 Q4-FY24 Q1-FY25

Investor Presentation 1




Quarterly Conselidated Financial Performance

PARTICULARS (INR Mn)

Operational Revenue

Total Expenses

EBITDA

EBITDA Margins (%)

Other Income

Depreciation

Finance Cost

Profit Before Share of Profit of joint Venture & Tax
Share in Profit of joint Venture
PBT

Tax

PAT

PAT Margins (%)

Other Comprehensive Income
Total Comprehensive Income

Diluted EPS (INR)

Investor Presentation

Q1-FY25

738

606

132

17.89%

15

13

4

130

31

161

42

119

16.12%

0

119

7.29

Q1l-FY24
538
424
114

21.19%

13
15
91
18

109
25
84

15.61%

83

5.43

37.2%
42.9%
15.8%
(330) Bps
NA
NA
(73.3)%
42.9%
72.2%
47.7%
68.0%
41.7%
51 Bps
NA
43.4%

34.3%

Q4-FY24
783
660
123

15.71%
15
12
11
115
44
159
43
116
14.81%
0
116

7.11

w5

(5.7)%
(8.2)%
7.3%
218 Bps
NA
8.3%
(63.6)%
13.0%
(29.5)%
1.3%
(2.3)%
2.6%
131 Bps
NA
2.6%

2.5%

Enhancing

Possibilities




Historical Conselidated Financial Performance

CEeInsys

PARTICULARS (INR Mn) Ql-FY25

Operational Revenue 2,029 2,195 2,529 738
Total Expenses 1,808 1,878 2,088 606
EBITDA 221 317 441 132
EBITDA Margins (%) 10.89% 14.44% 17.44% 17.89%
Other Income 17 24 36 15
Depreciation 30 45 52 13
Finance Cost 92 84 47 4
Profit Before Share of Profit of joint Venture & Tax 116 212 378 130
Share in Profit of joint Venture 19 77 119 31
PBT 135 289 497 161
Tax 40 -20 147 42
PAT 95 309 350 119
PAT Margins (%) 4.68% 14.08% 13.84% 16.12%
Other Comprehensive Income -3 19 3 0
Total Comprehensive Income 92 328 353 119
Diluted EPS (INR) 8.12 20.02 22.52 7.29

Investor Presentation




Historical Consolidated Balance Sheet

PARTICULARS (INR Mn)
Assets

(1) Non-current Assets
A) Property, Plant And Equipment
B) Goodwill

C) Other Intangible Assets

)

D) Financial Assets

(

(

(

(

(i) Investments
(i) Trade Receivables

(iii) Other Financial Assets

(E) Non-Current Tax Assets (Net)
(F) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

(G) Other Non-current Assets

Total Non-current Assets

(2) Current Assets

A) Inventories

B) Financial Assets

i) Investments

ii)Trade Receivables

ii) Cash And Cash Equivalents

iii) Bank Balances Other Than (ii) above
iv) Loans

v) Other Financial Assets

C) Current Tax Assets (Net)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

D) Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
Assets held for sale

240
200

186
21
52
33
28
19

788

10

1,814
140
127

0
24
25
59

2,199

199
200

264
21
35
63
87
21

892

44

1,595
324
106

0

25

48

65
2,206
31

238
200

267
31
22
85

107
19

970

170
1,666
111
180

0

33

57

66
2,289
2

PARTICULARS (INR Mn)
Equity And Liabilities

(1) Equity

(A) Equity Share Capital

(B) Other Equity

(C) Non-Controlling Interest

(2) Non-current Liabilities
(A) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(ii) Lease Liabilities

(B) Provisions

Total Non-current Liabilities
(3) Current Liabilities

(A) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(i) Lease Liabilities

(iii) Trade Payables

(iv) Other Financial Liabilities
(B) Provisions

(C) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)
(D) Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Equity And Liabilities (

w5

Enhancing

Possibilities

1,708 1,983 2,341
154 154 163
1,474 1,829 2,178
80 - -

4 9 8

14 14 24

- 8 10

18 31 42
600 538 39
10 8 20
463 332 505
66 72 116

23 26 29

- 3 2

99 136 167
1,261 1,115 878
2,987 3,129 3,261

Total Assets (1+2) 2,987 3,129 3,261



Consolidated'Financial Performance

w5

Enhancing

Possibilities

2,029

REVENUES (INR Mn)

2,529
2,195

EBITDA (INR Mn) & EBITDA MARGINS (%)

441

PAT (INR Mn) & PAT MARGINS (%)

350

738
.
FY22 FY23 FY24 Q1-FY25 FY22 FY23 FY24 Q1-FY25 FY22 FY23 FY24 QLFY25
NETWORTH (INR Mn) Net Debt to Equity ROCE & ROE (%)
2,341 —8—ROE —m—ROCE
1,983
, 0.20 .
1,708 15.6% 16.3%
15.0%
11.1% 3.6%
0.06
FY22 FY23 5 6%
0.10
FY22 FY23 FY24 (0.10) FY22 FY23 FY24

Investor Presentation




Capital Marketiinformation CeInsys | m

1 Year Stock Performance upto 30t June 2024

250%
200%
150%
100%

50%

0% m-—&c’v
Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24
-50%

—Ceinsys Tech  ===Sensex

PRICE DATA (AS ON 30" JUNE 2024) Shareholding Pattern (As on 30% June, 2024)
Face Value 10.0
CMP 527.9 Public
44.65%
52 Week H/L 699.0/182.3
Market Cap (INR Mn) 8,625.6
Shares O/S (Mn) 16.3 Promote
55.35%
Avg. Vol. (‘000) 88.4
Number of Shareholders other than Promoter 11,590 Approx

Investor Presentation



Disclaimer CeInsys | &

Ceinsys Tech Limited

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or opinions contained in this
presentation. Such information and opinions are in all events not current after the date of this presentation. Certain statements made in this presentation may not be based on historical information or facts
and may be "forward looking statements" based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the management Ceinsys Tech Limited ( “Company ”), which are expressed in good faith and in their opinion
reasonable, including those relating to the Company’s general business plans and strategy, its future financial condition and growth prospects and future developments in its industry and its competitive
and regulatory environment.

Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual results, financial condition, performance or achievements of the Company or
industry results to differ materially from the results, financial condition, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements, including future changes or developments in
the Company s business, its competitive environment and political, economic, legal and social conditions. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks,
uncertainties and other factors, viewers of this presentation are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company disclaims any obligation to update these forward-
looking statements to reflect future events or developments.

This presentation is for general information purposes only, without regard to any specific objectives, financial situations or informational needs of any particular person. This presentation does not constitute
an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities in any jurisdiction, including the United States. No part of it should form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any investment
decision or any contract or commitment to purchase or subscribe for any securities. None of our securities may be offered or sold in the United States, without registration under the U.S. Securities Act of
1933, as amended, or pursuant to an exemption from registration there from.

This presentation is confidential and may not be copied or disseminated, in whole or in part, and in any manner.

Valorem Advisors Disclaimer:

Valorem Advisors is an Independent Investor Relations Management Service company. This Presentation has been prepared by Valorem Advisors based on information and data which the Company
considers reliable, but Valorem Advisors and the Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness,
fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect
of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded.

Valorem Advisors also hereby certifies that the directors or employees of Valorem Advisors do not own any stock in personal or company capacity of the Company under review.

® For further details please contact our Investor Relations Representatives:
VALOREM ADVISORS
Mr. Anuj Sonpal
VALOREM ADVISORS Tel: +91-22-49039500

Nour Partners in Value Creation” Email: ceinsys@valoremadvisors.com

Investor Presentation
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